
ATTACHMENT – I 

(See regulation 2) 

 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 

AUTHORITY (PPRA)  
 

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – I   
 

 

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All 

Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods 
 

 
 NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT: Zarai Taraqiati Bank Limited 

 FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT: Federal 

 TITLE OF CONTRACT: Procurement of Interactive Boards 

 TENDER NUMBER: ZTBL-15-2021 

 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT: Two units of Huawei Idea Hub 65” 

with stand and one unit of Huawei Idea Hub 86” with stand. 

 TENDER VALUE: Rs. 7,987,049.00 

 ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE: N/A 
   (for civil Works only) 
 

 ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD: 06 – 08 weeks 

 WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL 

 PROCUREMENT PLAN?        Yes / No 

 
 ADVERTISEMENT: 

 

(i) PPRA Website: Date: 27.10.2021, PPRA’S Reference No:TS463047E 
 
         (Federal Agencies)  (If yes give date and PPRA’s tender number)     

Yes/ No         
 

(ii) News Papers: Newspapers: The Nation & Dunia, Date: 28.10.2021     
             

   (If yes give names of newspapers and dates)                    Yes/ No 

 
 TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME): 01.12.2021 at 11:00 AM  

 

 NATURE OF PURCHASE:                        Local / International 

 

 EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any):      Yes / No 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
   



-:2:- 

 
 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD: 06 (Annexure-A) 

  
 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA  

 WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS:   Yes / No  

 (If yes enclose a copy). 
 

 WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA  

  WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS:   Yes / No  

  (If yes enclose a copy). 
 

 WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one) 

 
a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE ________  

 
b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE. ________ 

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE. ___________________ 
 

d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE___ 

 
- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS 

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT 

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) 

 
- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY: Muhammad Shahbaz Jameel 

(President/CEO ZTBL) 

 
 WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED 

 FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING: N/A 

 

 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 04  

 

 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER: 

            Yes / No 

 

  WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED:     Yes / No 

  
 

 

 

 



ATTACHMENT – II 

(See regulation 2) 
 

 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 

AUTHORITY (PPRA) 
 

 

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – II 
 

 

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All 

Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods 
 

 

 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS: 03 
 
 

 

 NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:  

M/s Pakistan Telecommunication Corporation Limited (PTCL), F-8/1 

Exchange, Nazimuddin Road, Islamabad. 

 

 RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT  
 (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID): 1st Lowest Evaluated Bidder  

 

 NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?): In order to upgrade 

the ICT infrastructure of the Bank for smooth communications and to 

facilitate the ZTBL management committee, Board of Directors and its sub 

committees such as HRMC, Board Audit Committee, Board committee on IT 

etc., EVP (ISD) has proposed for procurement of three interactive LEDs to 

establish the better communication infrastructure as per industry. The will 

also facilitate to conduct routine meetings with other stakeholders. 
 

 IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE 

REASONS (Briefly describe): In order to address the bidder queries and to 

expect better competition. 

 

 WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT 

AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS:     Yes / No  

 
 

 DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING: 16.08.2022 
 (Attach a copy of agreement) 
 

 CONTRACT AWARD PRICE: : Rs. 7,987,049.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



-: 2 :- 
 

 WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL 

BIDDERS:          Yes / No 

 (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)  
 

 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED:       Yes / No 

 (If yes result thereof) 
 

 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN  

 IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS:     Yes / No 

 (If yes give details)         
   

 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA:    Yes / No 

(If yes give details)       
  

  
 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any:  Nil 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

[F.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.III] 

 

 



 

Annexure-A 

 

 

S/No Firm Name Name of Representative 

01. M/s Bilytica (Pvt.) Ltd. Fawad ur Rehman 

02. M/s Bmitco (Pvt.) Ltd. Syed Farukh 

03. M/s PTCL Fahim ur Rehman 

04. M/s Ezy-Technologies Umair Dhani 

05. M/s Nasco Trader Hamid Alam 

06. M/s Computer Marketing Co. (Pvt) Ltd. Muddasar 



Bidder Qualification Criteria Form 
 

S# Condition Requirement/ Document to 

be attached 

Enclosed

? Yes/ 

No 

Proposal 

Page Ref. 

1 Authorization of Tender All pages are duly signed & stamped 

by authorized personnel of bidder 

  

2 Bid Validity is 180 Days Clearly mention in the Bid   

3 Bid Security Bid Security as specified in Section 

14  is attached 

  

4 Bidder must attach Title Page of 

Bidding Document containing serial 

number and original stamp/signature 

of issuing authority 

Bidder must attach Title Page of 

Bidding Document containing serial 

number and original stamp/ signature 

of issuing authority 

    

4.1 Copy of Bid Security with Technical 

proposal 

Copy of Bid Security (unsealed with 

amount struck out with black marker 

) with technical proposal as per 

section 14.1.5 

  

5 Bidder’s Eligibility    

i. Income tax (NTN) Certificate. Valid Income Tax (NTN) Certificate 

with FBR Active Tax Payer Status 

printout 

    

ii. Sales Tax Registration Certificate  Valid Tax Registration Certificate 

with FBR Active Tax Payer Status 

printout 

    

iii. Affidavit for not being blacklisted. Affidavit that the vendor is not 

blacklisted by the Government or 

Semi Government Organization on 

non-judicial stamp paper. 

    

iv Vendor should have office in 

Islamabad, Pakistan 

Attach Name, Address, phone, fax, 

email etc and staff strength. 

  

v Bidding firm should have existence 

in Pakistan for the last 3 years. 

Certificate of Incorporation 

(registration) in Pakistan 

  

 

 

By signing this Form we hereby declare that all information provided above is correct by the best of our 

knowledge.  

 

We accept all terms and conditions of bidding document and the Procurement Contract as specified in the 

bidding document and the advertisement. 

 
 

Signatures of Authorized Person 

 

Name______________________ 

 

Designation_________________ 

 

Vendor Name_________________ 

 



Bid Evaluation Criteria 
 

8 Technical Specifications (Huawei Idea Hub or equivalent) 

Required Specifications (LOT # 1) 

SR No. Specifications Detail 
01 Screen size 65 Inches or above 

02 Rolling Stand & Wall-mounted 

Bracket 

(1+1) As per screen size 

03 Main body Codec, camera, microphone array, and speaker 

04 Stylus Pen 02(Two) 

05 Wireless Share Key for 

Laptop/Mobile etc. 

01 

06 Backlighting type E-LED 

07 Resolution 4K 

08 Refresh Rate 60Hz or more 

09 Touch Technology Multi Touch up to 20 Points 

10 Brightness Adaptive 

11 Speaker  Multiple Speakers with Stereo functionality 

12 Microphones Echo cancellation, noise suppression and external 

microphone etc. 

13 Conferencing mode Native conferencing 

14 Camera 4K, Auto-Framing 

15 USB interface 2 x USB Type-A 

1 x USB Type-B 

16 Wi-Fi Enabled 

17 Ethernet port 1 x 10M/100M/1000M Network Port 

18 HDMI input/output Audio/video input/output ports 

19 Warranty 03 Years warranty 

System 
20 CPU Dual-chip 4-core@1.5 GHz + 4-core@1.8 GHz 

21 RAM 12 GB 

22 Storage/Flash 64 GB 

Training: embedded 

 

 

Required Specifications (LOT # 2) 

SR No. Specifications Detail 
01 Screen size 85 Inches or above 

02 Rolling Stand & Wall-mounted 

Bracket 

(1+1) As per screen size 

03 Main body Codec, camera, microphone array, and speaker 

04 Stylus Pen 02(Two) 

05 Wireless Share Key for 

Laptop/Mobile etc. 

01 

06 Backlighting type E-LED 

07 Resolution 4K 

08 Refresh Rate 60Hz or more 

09 Touch Technology Multi Touch up to 20 Points 

10 Brightness Adaptive 

11 Speaker  Multiple Speakers with Stereo functionality 

12 Microphones Echo cancellation, noise suppression and external 

microphone etc. 

13 Conferencing mode Native conferencing 

14 Camera 4K, Auto-Framing 

15 USB interface 2 x USB Type-A 

1 x USB Type-B 

16 Wi-Fi Enabled 

17 Ethernet port 1 x 10M/100M/1000M Network Port 

18 HDMI input/output Audio/video input/output ports 

19 Warranty 03 Years warranty 

System 
20 CPU Dual-chip 4-core@1.5 GHz + 4-core@1.8 GHz 

21 RAM 12 GB 

22 Storage/Flash 64 GB 



Training: embedded 

The specifications are only for reference purpose, the bidder may quote same or equivalent 

product. 
 

 

 

 



























ZARA! TARAQTATT BANK LIMTTED

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(AS pER RULE 35 OF PUBLTC PROCUREMENT RULES 2004)

1 Nan"rc o[- Procr:ring Agcncl,

I\4cthod of Procurement

zAI{AI'l'AItAQIA'l'l I}ANK l.lMt'l'}'l), I IIIAI) OtrFlCIr.
ISI,AMAI]AI)

2

3

Open Competitive Bidding. Single stage - two envelope
procedure as defined in PPRA Rules 2004, Clause 36 (b)

'l itlc ol- I)rocLrrcnrcr.rt Procurement of Interactive Boards

4 'l'cnder linqr"ri11' No z'lBL-l5-2021
5 PPITA ltef. No. 'fSE 't's463047I,t

6 l)atc ct 'l'imc of'llid Closing 01.12.2021,10:30 AM
l I)atc &'l.imc of Ilid

Olrcn ine
01.12.2021. I l:00 AM

8 No. of'llids llcccivcd 04 (lfour)

9 Criteria of Bid Evaluation Bidder Qualifi cation Criteria
Bidder complying with all conditions mentioned in the Bidding
Document shall be selected for technical and financial
evaluation. Bidder(s) not fulfilling any condition of Bidder

Qualification Criteria shall be disqualified and their bids shall
not be considered for technical & financial evaluation.

I]ID EVALUA'fION CRITERIA
'fechnical Evaluation Criteria
Ilidclcrs'solutior-r sLrbrrittcd as lcchnical proposal n-tus1 bc

capablc to pcrlorm all firnctions and t.t-tt-tst trcct all rccltlrct.t-tcnts

rncntioncd in Scopc of-Work.

Con-rpliarrcc ol-all tcchnical spccifications trcntioncri in lhis llici
I)ocurlcnl is rlandalrlrv. 'l'cchnioal lrvalLratrolr to ltc tlonc ort

r:trrrrl'rliattl/n()n-e onlplilrrtl hlr:is (rr illtoLtt se (\rilt! ()i' \\cii,llll3c).
Ilclorv spccilication or partiillll conrpliant ;lroposrtls shlrll bc

dcclarcd as Non-Compliant.'l'cchnical (iompliancc lrlalrir
givcn in bicl docr,rrncnt tcl bc uscc lor cvaliuition.

Financial Evaluation Criteria
'['cchnica[[y, Con-rpliarrt I] iddcrs shall bc cottsitlcrcd iirr'

l;inancial []valuation. R.csponsivc'' hidclcls on basis o1''l'otal
Quotcd Clost (inclusivc ol' all applicablc tarcs alttl cxclttclirig'

any discourrt). shall bc assignccl ranliing in ascclrdins orclcr i.c.

biddcr o11'cring lou,cst cvaluatccl pricc shall bc placccl at 'l'o1r

ancl bc callcd as ''l.or,t,cst lrvalLtatcd Iliddcr''.

,{)

Page 1 of 3



c ZARAI TARAQIATI BANK LIMITED

10 Details of Bid Evaluation
Marks

Technical
0f

Applicable)

Financial
(rf

Applicable)

Evaluated Cost
(PKR)

Including taxes

Ilu le/Ilegu lati o n/S B D/I'}ol i cy/13 asi s

for Rcjection/Acceptance as pcr
liulc 35 of l'>I'ItA llules, 2()04

Namc ol Ilidder

Acccptccl. Cornltliant to llid
l)ocr.rurcrrt'l'crrns & Conditiclrts.

'l'cchnically & Irinancially
Complianl l'' Lorvcsl llicldcr' lbr
Lot- I & Lo1-2.

Irinancial rar.rl<i ng:

M/s I']'l'(ll. Not
Applicablc

Lot-l:
Rs. 4,184,462.00

Lot-Z:
Rs. 3,802,587.00

Applicable
Not Lot-l:

P.s.4,448,049.74

Lot-Z:
Pts.4,042,119.70

Acccplcd. Compliant to Ilid
I)ocunrcrrt'['clrrs & Condiliorrs.

2n'1 l-ou''csl lcchnically' &
Irinancially' Cornplianl Iliildcr lirr
Lot-1 & Lot-2.

Irir-rancial ranl<i ng:

Mi s lrzy-'l cchnologics

Applicablc

n-ot

Applicable

Not

Itejcotcd. Non-Cornpliant as pcr

Z'l-l)1. ilid [)ocutnctrl Clatrsc-tl
"'l'cchnictrl Specilications" v','ith

Iollorving rcasor'ls:

As pcr pt'oclr-rct sl.rccilication
docunrcr.rl. Mis ilrnitco is

providing tor-rch Lt1.t 1o l0 points
whilc '/,'l'Lll. bid cloctt tncrrl

rcquircs lnulli-loi-tch Lrp to 20

poi nts.

As pcl prodncl spccilicalion
clocurnct.tt. M/s []rnitctt is

providing non-aclaptivc
brighlncss whilc 7;lBl. bid

clocurnent rccluirc-s aclaplivc
blighlrTcss.

t

a

M/s I}nitco (I']vt.) t-td Not
.\pplicable

Not
Applicable

l:inancial proposal
not opened

Iiirrar-rcial proposal

luot opeucd
Mis Nasco 'l'raclcrs

Applicable
Not Not

Applicable

Mis Nasco'l'radct's providin-e I)-
LI'.1) u,hilc Zflll. hid docrttnci'tt
rcquircrrcnt is l:-l.i:t).

LJSII l'}orts arc IIot as spccilicd
in /,llll hid ti.letrltt,:rit.

Itollirrg stand is tniirl<cii i''s

"YllS" irr technical spccilicatirtrr

a

a

cioclrnrcuts of M/s Nasco I

a

Page 2 ol 3

ILcjectccl. Non-Clornpliant as pcr
7.'l-Bl . Ilid l)ocutncnt Clatrsc-8
"'l'cchnical Spccificalions" rvith
lbllow'ing rcasons:



ZARAI TARAQIATI BANK LIMITED

ancl Lot-2) but r1o rcicr''anl
dctails arc availablc ir.r product
sPcei llcltl iorr rloctuttettt.

Most Advantageous Ilid N4/s I'}'l'(ll. fbr Lol-l & Lot-2

t'

S iqnaturc: l'..! U\

Of'llcial Stamp

$, "'

Page 3 cf 3


